

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No : WA PRA MORA 14(7)

Project Name : Nisqually to Paradise Road, Phase II

Solicitation No: DTFH70-15-B-00019

State : WA

County : Pierce and Lewis

Federal Location : Mount Rainier National Park

Opened at: Vancouver, WA  
Opened by: Susan Yenne  
Date: 4/6/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Susan Yenne

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 4/7/2016

Contract Awarded to: Tucci & Sons, Inc.

Award Date: 5/12/2016

Contract Number: DTFH7016C00015

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>\$ 9,391,736.54</b>	
Tucci & Sons, Inc. 4224 Waller Rd E Tacoma, WA 98443		<b>\$ 8,741,385.95</b>	
Ceccanti, inc. 4116 Brookdale Road I Tacoma, WA 98446		<b>\$ 9,728,901.00</b>	

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**T A B U L A T I O N O F**

\$9:\$K\$208 'Bid Tabs!'\$H\$7:\$K\$7'Bid Tabs!'\$H\$3:\$K\$3  
**Bid Items: \$ 9,391,736.54**

1  
**\$ 8,741,385.95**

2  
**\$ 9,728,901.00**

oad, Phase II

Contract Quantity"	Engineer's Estimate		Tucci & Sons, Inc.		Ceccanti, inc.	
	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	\$ 1,035,000.00	\$ 1,035,000.00	\$ 643,000.00	\$ 643,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00
D STAKING	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
TROL AND ASSURANCE	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
	\$ 119,500.00	\$ 119,500.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
OOD STRAND	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,324.00	\$ 5,324.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
LT FENCE	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00
BER ROLL	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,000.00
ROL	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00
	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
TER, CONCRETE	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,280.00
T	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,555.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,152.00
ONCRETE, 6-INCH DEPTH	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 14,377.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,075.00
PHALT	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 10,723.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,595.00
(ERT)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**Bid Items:**                      **\$ 9,391,736.54**                      **\$ 8,741,385.95**                      **\$ 9,728,901.00**

oad, Phase II

Contract Quantity*	Engineer's Estimate		Tucci & Sons, Inc.		Ceccanti, inc.	
	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	\$ 48.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 216,750.00
	\$ 70.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 119,370.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 121,440.00
N GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE C	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,568.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,142.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,426.00
	\$ 3.50	\$ 40,869.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 19,850.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 46,708.00
CLASS 2	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
A, CLASS 5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
	\$ 120.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 37,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,800.00
ETHOD 2	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00
	\$ 7.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500,000.00
METHOD 1, 8-INCH DEPTH	\$ 12.00	\$ 186,120.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 100,815.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 310,200.00
E, 8-INCH DEPTH	\$ 9.00	\$ 75,222.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 96,117.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 83,580.00
SE	\$ 80.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 122,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 78,000.00
1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,637,500.00	\$ 124.60	\$ 2,629,060.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,848,500.00
B	\$ 500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 128,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 63,000.00
ENT, TYPE 2	\$ 141.00	\$ 253,800.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 237,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 216,000.00
ENT, TYPE 2, WEDGE AND LEVELING COURSE	\$ 120.00	\$ 912,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 912,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 912,000.00
	\$ 900.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 44,650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 76,000.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**Bid Items:**                      **\$ 9,391,736.54**                      **\$ 8,741,385.95**                      **\$ 9,728,901.00**

oad, Phase II

Contract Quantity"	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Tucci &amp; Sons, Inc.</b>		<b>Ceccanti, inc.</b>	
	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
G, 1 TO 3-INCH DEPTH	\$ 6.50	\$ 106,379.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 88,376.40	\$ 14.00	\$ 229,124.00
G, 12-INCH DEPTH	\$ 15.12	\$ 76,991.04	\$ 12.75	\$ 64,923.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 117,116.00
G, 4-INCH DEPTH	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,000.00
ASS A (AE)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00
	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
(CQ)	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,480.00
	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00
	\$ 147.50	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 173.25	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00
	\$ 155.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,000.00
	\$ 237.00	\$ 35,550.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,500.00
	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 16,840.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**Bid Items:**                      \$ 9,391,736.54                      \$ 8,741,385.95                      \$ 9,728,901.00

oad, Phase II

Contract Quantity*	Engineer's Estimate		Tucci & Sons, Inc.		Ceccanti, inc.	
	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
AND GRATE, FLH TYPE B	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
STEM	\$ 45.85	\$ 27,510.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 40,200.00
E	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,000.00
CTURE, STONE MASONRY HEADWALL	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,700.00
PTH	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,416.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,215.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,675.00
CH DEPTH	\$ 425.92	\$ 10,648.00	\$ 463.00	\$ 11,575.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00
TE, 12-INCH DEPTH	\$ 75.00	\$ 40,275.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 36,516.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,220.00
	\$ 180.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 27,216.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,340.00
	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00
RETE	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00
RD POST	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 6,745.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10,450.00
WALL REPLACEMENT STONE)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 37,000.00
L FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00
L FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28,800.00
L FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 68,220.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 34,200.00
AIR)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 61,380.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35,200.00
(KSECKER POINT LOOP ROAD GUARDWALL)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 100,980.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 123,200.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**Bid Items:**                      \$ 9,391,736.54                      \$ 8,741,385.95                      \$ 9,728,901.00

oad, Phase II

Contract Quantity*	Engineer's Estimate		Tucci & Sons, Inc.		Ceccanti, inc.	
	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MASONRY, CURB	\$ 150.00	\$ 50,550.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 92,001.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,700.00
MASONRY GUARDWALL(NARADA FALLS PARKING AREA)	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 58,320.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 43,200.00
MASONRY HEADWALL	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
	\$ 70.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 140,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 82,500.00
D MINIMUM CAPACITY	\$ 153.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 66,400.00
IC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT	\$ 180.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 34,400.00
	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 25,600.00
HOD	\$ 0.57	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
	\$ 125.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 40,147.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,200.00
	\$ 275.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00
B, SOLID RED	\$ 0.25	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00
B, SOLID WHITE	\$ 0.25	\$ 61,375.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 19,640.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 49,100.00
B, SOLID YELLOW	\$ 0.26	\$ 67,990.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 20,920.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 52,300.00
B, BROKEN WHITE	\$ 0.14	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,000.00
B, BROKEN YELLOW	\$ 0.14	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,500.00
B(CROSSWALK AND STOP BAR)	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 1,810.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,990.00
B, STRAIGHT ARROW	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**Bid Items:**                      \$ 9,391,736.54                      \$ 8,741,385.95                      \$ 9,728,901.00

oad, Phase II

Contract Quantity*	Engineer's Estimate		Tucci & Sons, Inc.		Ceccanti, inc.	
	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00
ROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00
ROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH	\$ 17.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00
ROL, DRUM	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
ROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 344.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00
ROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
ROL, CONCRETE BARRIER	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00
ROL, MOVING CONCRETE BARRIER	\$ 16.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00
ROL, PLASTIC FENCE	\$ 4.80	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00
ROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00
ROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 5,028.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 28,250.00
ROL, PILOT CAR	\$ 60.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 66.75	\$ 120,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 144,000.00
ROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	\$ 500.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 187,200.00
ROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$ 46.10	\$ 50,710.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,000.00
ROL, FLAGGER	\$ 56.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 560,000.00
RIC MARKER	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00